COVID-19 Prevention & Response Fund — Round 3 Grants

October 2021

12 Plus

215 People's Alliance Education Fund

A New Spirit Behavioral Health Services Foundation
African & Middle Eastern Center for Health and Development (AAMEC)
African Cultural Alliance of North America Inc. (ACANA)
ACHIEVEability

Agape African Senior Services Center Inc.

Al-Bustan Seeds of Culture

Anti-Violence Partnership of Philadelphia

Antigua and Barbuda Association of Philadelphia Inc.
Beckett Life Center

Brandywine Valley Active Aging

Caribbean Community in Philadelphia

Casa de Venezuela Greater Philadelphia

Cast Media, LLC

Community Volunteers in Medicine

Concilio

Debre Genet Kidus Amanuel Church

Divinity Staffing

Episcopal Legal Aid of the Diocese of Pennsylvania, Inc.
First Person Arts, Inc.

Health Care Solutions Delaware Valley (HCS)

12plus.org
215pa.com

anewspiritbehavioralhealthfoundation.org

aamec.org
acanaus.org

achieveability.org

agapeseniorsphiladelphia.org

albustanseeds.org
avpphila.org

facebook.com/Antigua-and-Barbuda-Association-of-Philadelphia-Inc

beckettlifecenter.org

www.bvactiveaging.org

caribbeancommunityinphiladelphia.com

casadevenezuela.net

cvim.org

elconcilio.net

ammanuelphilly.org

divinitystaffing.com

episcopallegalaid.org

firstpersonarts.org

hesdv.com

$2,500
$1,500
$4,000
$3,500
$2,000
$3,000
$3,500
$2,500
$2,500
$5,000
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,000
$2,000
$3,500
$3,500
$1,000
$5,000
$2,500
$6,000

$2,000


https://www.12plus.org/
http://215pa.com/
https://anewspiritbehavioralhealthfoundation.org/
https://www.aamec.org/
http://acanaus.org
https://www.achieveability.org/
http://agapeseniorsphiladelphia.org
http://albustanseeds.org
http://avpphila.org
https://www.facebook.com/Antigua-and-Barbuda-Association-of-Philadelphia-Inc-173167269429752/
http://beckettlifecenter.org/
http://caribbeancommunityinphiladelphia.com
http://casadevenezuela.net
http://cvim.org
https://www.elconcilio.net/
http://ammanuelphilly.org
https://www.divinitystaffing.com/
https://www.episcopallegalaid.org/
https://www.firstpersonarts.org/
https://hcsdv.com/

Hunting Park Neighborhood Advisory Committee
KITHS

Korean American Association of Greater Philadelphia (KAAGP)
LA21-CDC

Labakcare Organization

Lisa Dennis

Macedonia SDA Church

Mad Beatz Music, LLC

Mighty Writers

Main Line Chinese Culture Center (MLCCC)

Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church

Norris Square Neighborhood Project

Northeast Philadelphia Development Corporation
Orange International Media Inc.

Patrician Society

Philadelphia Haitian American Chamber of Commerce (PHACC)
Philadelphia Chinatown Development Corporation
Philip Jaisohn Memorial Foundation

Pottstown Athletic Club

PA Professional Image Alliance (PPIA)

Rising Hope for Change Inc.

Sapphos and Royce Foundation

Savage Sisters Recovery Inc.

Unincarcerated Minds Incorporated

Unity in the Community

huntingparknac.org

kithservices.org

kaagp.or

la21philly.org

labakcare.org

macedoniachurch.net

madbeatzphilly.com

mightywriters.org

mlccc.org

mountpleasanttwinoaks.org

myneighborhoodproject.org

npdc.us

chineseinus.org

patriciansociety.org

facebook.com/PHACCommerce

chinatown-pcdc.org

jaisohn.org

pottstownathleticclub.com

pennproia.org

rhfc.info

sapphosandroycefoundation.org

savagesisters.org

facebook.com/Unincarcerated-Minds-Inc

unityinthecommunity215.com

$2,500
$5,000
$1,000
$3,000
$5,000
$3,000
$3,500
$4,000
$6,500
$7,500
$3,000
$2,000
$2,500
$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$3,000
$1,000
$2,000
$2,500
$2,000
$4,000
$3,000
$3,000

$2,500


http://www.huntingparknac.org/
https://www.kithservices.org/
http://kaagp.org/
https://www.la21philly.org/
http://labakcare.org
https://macedoniachurch.net/
https://www.madbeatzphilly.com/
https://mightywriters.org/
http://www.mlccc.org/
https://www.mountpleasanttwinoaks.org/
https://myneighborhoodproject.org/
http://npdc.us/
https://chineseinus.org/
https://www.patriciansociety.org/
https://www.facebook.com/PHACCommerce/
https://chinatown-pcdc.org/
https://jaisohn.org/
http://pottstownathleticclub.com/
http://pennproia.org/
http://rhfc.info
http://sapphosandroycefoundation.org
http://savagesisters.org
https://www.facebook.com/Unincarcerated-Minds-Inc-100346668773914/
http://unityinthecommunity215.com/

Urban Resources Development Program buildgermantown.com $3,000

Vision Compete Purpose $2,000
Why Not Prosper www.why-not-prosper.org $7,500
Xiomara Diaz Ramos $3,000
Young Chances Foundation youngchancesfoundation.org $4,000

TOTAL AMOUNT GRANTED $170,500


http://buildgermantown.com
https://youngchancesfoundation.com/

