## COVID-19 Prevention & Response Fund – Round 3 Grants

ORGANIZATION	WEBSITE	GRANT
12 Plus	12plus.org	\$2,500
215 People's Alliance Education Fund	215pa.com	\$1,500
A New Spirit Behavioral Health Services Foundation	anewspiritbehavioralhealthfoundation.org	\$4,000
African & Middle Eastern Center for Health and Development (AAMEC)	aamec.org	\$3,500
African Cultural Alliance of North America Inc. (ACANA)	acanaus.org	\$2,000
ACHIEVEability	achieveability.org	\$3,000
Agape African Senior Services Center Inc.	agapeseniorsphiladelphia.org	\$3,500
Al-Bustan Seeds of Culture	albustanseeds.org	\$2,500
Anti-Violence Partnership of Philadelphia	avpphila.org	\$2,500
Antigua and Barbuda Association of Philadelphia Inc.	facebook.com/Antigua-and-Barbuda-Association-of-Philadelphia-Inc	\$5,000
Beckett Life Center	beckettlifecenter.org	\$5,000
Brandywine Valley Active Aging	www.bvactiveaging.org	\$3,000
Caribbean Community in Philadelphia	caribbeancommunityinphiladelphia.com	\$3,000
Casa de Venezuela Greater Philadelphia	<u>casadevenezuela.net</u>	\$2,000
Cast Media, LLC		\$2,000
Community Volunteers in Medicine	<u>cvim.org</u>	\$3,500
Concilio	elconcilio.net	\$3,500
Debre Genet Kidus Amanuel Church	ammanuelphilly.org	\$1,000
Divinity Staffing	divinitystaffing.com	\$5,000
Episcopal Legal Aid of the Diocese of Pennsylvania, Inc.	episcopallegalaid.org	\$2,500
First Person Arts, Inc.	firstpersonarts.org	\$6,000
Health Care Solutions Delaware Valley (HCS)	hcsdv.com	\$2,000

Hunting Park Neighborhood Advisory Committee	huntingparknac.org	\$2,500
кітня	kithservices.org	\$5,000
Korean American Association of Greater Philadelphia (KAAGP)	kaagp.org	\$1,000
LA21-CDC	la21philly.org	\$3,000
Labakcare Organization	labakcare.org	\$5,000
Lisa Dennis		\$3,000
Macedonia SDA Church	macedoniachurch.net	\$3,500
Mad Beatz Music, LLC	madbeatzphilly.com	\$4,000
Mighty Writers	mightywriters.org	\$6,500
Main Line Chinese Culture Center (MLCCC)	mlccc.org	\$7,500
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church	mountpleasanttwinoaks.org	\$3,000
Norris Square Neighborhood Project	myneighborhoodproject.org	\$2,000
Northeast Philadelphia Development Corporation	npdc.us	\$2,500
Orange International Media Inc.	<u>chineseinus.org</u>	\$5,000
Patrician Society	patriciansociety.org	\$5,000
Philadelphia Haitian American Chamber of Commerce (PHACC)	facebook.com/PHACCommerce	\$1,000
Philadelphia Chinatown Development Corporation	chinatown-pcdc.org	\$3,000
Philip Jaisohn Memorial Foundation	jaisohn.org	\$1,000
Pottstown Athletic Club	pottstownathleticclub.com	\$2,000
PA Professional Image Alliance (PPIA)	pennproia.org	\$2,500
Rising Hope for Change Inc.	<u>rhfc.info</u>	\$2,000
Sapphos and Royce Foundation	sapphosandroycefoundation.org	\$4,000
Savage Sisters Recovery Inc.	savagesisters.org	\$3,000
Unincarcerated Minds Incorporated	facebook.com/Unincarcerated-Minds-Inc	\$3,000
Unity in the Community	unityinthecommunity215.com	\$2,500

Urban Resources Development Program	buildgermantown.com	\$3,000
Vision Compete Purpose		\$2,000
Why Not Prosper	www.why-not-prosper.org	\$7,500
Xiomara Diaz Ramos		\$3,000
Young Chances Foundation	youngchancesfoundation.org	\$4,000

TOTAL AMOUNT GRANTED \$170,500